ERIC HUNICUTT

Director

live theater, comedy, film, & new media

THEATRE, PROFESSIONAL
The Intimacy Effect*

Rabbit Hole

Last Night in the Garden | Saw You**
The Scrambling Class**

Gruesome Playground Injuries
Celibate Passions**

Gruesome Playground Injuries
Scarred for Life*

Scarred for Life**

Some Girl(s)

Turner & Hooch 2

Focus Group Play**

F*** Marry, Kill !

F*** Marry, Kill !

F*** Marry, Kill !

All or One**

A Pleasure to Have in Class

A Pleasure to Have in Class**

How Two**

Delores Dogan

That Girl: A Cautionary Tale

That Girl: A Cautionary Tale**
Improv Ensemble Director, Various
Improv Ensemble Director, Various

THEATRE, STAGED READING
The Hermitage

TO US!

The Glass Menagerie

Colonel’s Chicken**

Tara Obernier**

The Drunken City

JTK Productions
JTK Productions
Triptych Theatre Company

Brimmer Street Theatre Co.

Triptych Theatre Co.
IAMA Theatre Co.

The Dairy Center

CASA 0101 Theater

NY Fringe Festival

The Sherry Theater
UCB(LA)/Maui Fringe Fest
Skylight Theatre Co.
Spoleto Fringe Festival
Upright Citizens' Brigade
Comedy Central Stage
Improv Olympic West
The Second City, UCB
Comedy Central Stage
Improv Olympic West
Second City , UCB (LA)
Comedy Central Stage
Upright Citizens' Brigade
iO West Theater

Improv Olympic Theater

The Blank Theater

Center Theater Group/Play LA

Triptych Theatre Co.
The Playwrights’ Union
The Playwrights’ Union
Ark Theatre Co.

(* West Coast Premiere ** World Premiere)

THEATRE, ACADEMIC
Camino Real

The Thugs

Reasons to be Pretty
Shepard: Busted in 14 Parts

CSU Summer Arts
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
CSU Summer Arts

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Boulder, CO
Los Angeles
New York

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

2018
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012

Charleston, SC 2010

New York
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Chicago, IL
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
LA & NY
Los Angeles
Chicago, IL

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Monterey, CA

La Jolla, CA
La Jolla, CA
Fresno, CA

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2007
2007
2005-17
2003-05

2017
2016
2016
2015
2014
2010

2016
2011
2010
2010



FILM & NEW MEDIA
Indoorsy

Squad Car

The Bed

Dad on Avail

Poor Jerks

Delores Dogan

Move On.org

Ambition

HONORS & AWARDS, DIRECTING
Ovation Award nomination for RABBIT HOLE / 2017 (Los Angeles)

Director

Director

Director

Director / Producer
Director

Director
Co-Director
Director

Web series

Web series

Short Film

Web series

Web series

Music Video
Commercial / PSA
Short Film

Best Production, Small Theater Colorado for GRUESOME PLAYGROUND INJURIES / 2014



