ERIC HUNICUTT

Director

live theater, comedy, film, & new media

THEATRE, PROFESSIONAL

The Intimacy Effect*	JTK Productions	Los Angeles	2018
Rabbit Hole	JTK Productions	Los Angeles	2017
Last Night in the Garden I Saw You**	Triptych Theatre Company	Los Angeles	2017
The Scrambling Class**	Brimmer Street Theatre Co.	Los Angeles	2016
Gruesome Playground Injuries	Triptych Theatre Co.	Los Angeles	2015
Celibate Passions**	IAMA Theatre Co.	Los Angeles	2015
Gruesome Playground Injuries	The Dairy Center	Boulder, CO	2014
Scarred for Life*	CASA 0101 Theater	Los Angeles	2013
Scarred for Life**	NY Fringe Festival	New York	2013
Some Girl(s)	The Sherry Theater	Los Angeles	2013
Turner & Hooch 2	UCB(LA)/Maui Fringe Fest	Los Angeles	2013
Focus Group Play**	Skylight Theatre Co.	Los Angeles	2012
F***, Marry, Kill!	Spoleto Fringe Festival	Charleston, SC	2010
F***, Marry, Kill!	Upright Citizens' Brigade	New York	2009
F***, Marry, Kill!	Comedy Central Stage	Los Angeles	2009
All or One**	Improv Olympic West	Los Angeles	2009
A Pleasure to Have in Class	The Second City, UCB	Chicago, IL	2009
A Pleasure to Have in Class**	Comedy Central Stage	Los Angeles	2009
How Two**	Improv Olympic West	Los Angeles	2009
Delores Dogan	Second City , UCB (LA)	Los Angeles	2008
That Girl: A Cautionary Tale	Comedy Central Stage	Los Angeles	2007
That Girl: A Cautionary Tale**	Upright Citizens' Brigade	LA & NY	2007
Improv Ensemble Director, Various	iO West Theater	Los Angeles	2005-17
Improv Ensemble Director, Various	Improv Olympic Theater	Chicago, IL	2003-05
THEATRE, STAGED READING			
The Hermitage	The Blank Theater	Los Angeles	2017

The Blank Theater	Los Angeles	2017
Center Theater Group/Play LA	Los Angeles	2016
Triptych Theatre Co.	Los Angeles	2016
The Playwrights' Union	Los Angeles	2015
The Playwrights' Union	Los Angeles	2014
Ark Theatre Co.	Los Angeles	2010
	Center Theater Group/Play LA Triptych Theatre Co. The Playwrights' Union The Playwrights' Union	Center Theater Group/Play LA Los Angeles Triptych Theatre Co. Los Angeles The Playwrights' Union Los Angeles The Playwrights' Union Los Angeles

^{(*} West Coast Premiere ** World Premiere)

THEATRE, ACADEMIC

Camino Real	CSU Summer Arts	Monterey, CA	2016
The Thugs	UC San Diego	La Jolla, CA	2011
Reasons to be Pretty	UC San Diego	La Jolla, CA	2010
Shepard: Busted in 14 Parts	CSU Summer Arts	Fresno, CA	2010

FILM & NEW MEDIA

Web series Indoorsy Director Web series Squad Car Director The Bed Director Short Film Dad on Avail Director / Producer Web series Poor Jerks Director Web series Delores Dogan Director Music Video

Move On.org Co-Director Commercial / PSA

Ambition Director Short Film

HONORS & AWARDS, DIRECTING

Ovation Award nomination for RABBIT HOLE / 2017 (Los Angeles)
Best Production, Small Theater Colorado for GRUESOME PLAYGROUND INJURIES / 2014